CFC 1272-0 4/26/91 5/10/91

12720XG1.104

Property Address: 7424 S. Mason Ave., Bedford Park, IL Permanent Real Estate Tax Index Number: 19-29-100-038 and 19-29-200-031

PREPARED BY: FREEMAN & KOHN 2 North LaSalle Street Suite 1400 Chicago, Illinois 60602

FREEMAN & KOHN 2 North LaSalle Street Suite 1400 Chicago, Illinois 60602 143333 TRAN 1667 05717/91 11:45:00

\$4664 \$ COUNTY RECORDER ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES (BORROWER AND BENEFICIARY)

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES (BORROWER AND BENEFICIARY), made as of May 1, 1991, is by, between and among:

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not personally but as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated October 14, 1986 and known as Trust No. 100292-05, whose address is 33 North LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60602 (hereinafter called "Borrower");

STEVEN JALOVEC whose post (ffice address is 7069 Rock Springs Drive, Hamilton, Ohio 45011, LAWRENCE HAJIK whose post office address is 7022 West 95th Place, Oak Lawn, J17inois 60453, EDWARD BORKOWSKI whose post office address is 5818 Raintree Court, Westmont, Illinois 60559, RICHARD BORKOWSKI whose post office address is 6346 Knollwood Court, Lisle, Illinois 60532, JOHN BORKOWSKI whose post office address is 8740 South 82nd Court, Hickory Hills, [llinois 60457 and MASON ASSOCIATES, an Illinois general partnership whose address is 7424 South Mason Avenue, Bedford Park, Illinois 60459 (hereinafter collectively called "Beneficiaries"); and

COHEN FINANCIAL CORPORATION, whose address is 2 North LaSalle Street, Suite 1400, Chicago, Illinois 60602 (hereirafter called "Assignee").

Borrower and Beneficiaries are hereafter collectively called the "Assignor". Beneficiaries, except Mason Associates, own one hundred percent (100%) of the beneficial interest in said Trust Agreement, but have no legal or equitable interest in the Premises hereinafter described.

WITNESSETH:

Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby bargain, sell, transfer, assign, convey, set over and deliver unto Assignee all right, title and

12720X61.104

The second state of the second INCOMPRESENTATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF SECURITIES OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT

ANDA A NEW YORK messel allerand a color 自任工作 医二十二十二 10303 BRWALLIE LOCKER

黎德特通过的一点,这一出口特别是一点是一样。这一只有那么是是

gflenom eg ter eflestför manne der blike i skrimme i deckte egskiket etter i Misskrimi

Of County Clay 李·李·孙·李·张明第二 · 张克·李·昭 · 第二十八 Charles A. Jack Bridge St. Winnerstall Lymphischer Amount took outlead in MINERAL TRACT CONTRACT OF STATE ASSOCIATION OF A PROPERTY OF ALLEGA

SITURAL BUSINESS OF THE CONTROL OF CONTROL balled ending about 10 and 10 and 10 and

edic ferifan sinevita (1000) de entre entr

enter la la completa de la completa La propieta de la completa del completa de la completa de la completa del completa de la completa del la completa de la completa del la completa del la completa de la completa de la completa de la completa de la completa del la completa dela and along the control of the control

interest of the Borrower and Beneficiaries in, to and under the leases of the real estate described in **EXHIBIT A** attached hereto and made a part hereof ("Premises"), whether now in existence or hereafter entered into including the leases described in the Schedule of Leases attached hereto and made a part hereof and all guaranties, amendments, extensions and renewals of said leases and any of them, all of which are hereinafter called the "Leases" and all rents, income and profits which may now or hereafter be or become due or owing under the Leases, and any of them, or on account of the use of the Premises.

This Assignment is made for the purpose of securing:

- A. The payment of the indebtedness (including any extensions or renewals trereof) is evidenced by a certain Note ("Note") of Borrower of even data herewith in the principal sum of NINE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOILERS (\$925,000.00) and secured by a certain Mortgage ("Mortgage") dated of even date herewith encumbering the Premises; and
- B. The payment of all other sums with interest thereon becoming due and payable to Assignee under the provisions of the Mortgage and any other instrument constituting security for the Note; and
- C. The performance and discharge of each and every term, covenant and condition contained in the Note, Mortgage and any other instrument constituting security for the Note.

Assignor covenants and agrees with Assignee as follows:

- 1. That the sole ownership of the entire lessor's interest in the Leases is, or, as to future Leases, shall be vested in Borrower or Beneficiaries, or both of them, and that Borrower and Beneficiaries have not, and each shall not, perform any acts or execute any other instruments which might prevent Assignee from fully exercising its rights under any of the terms, covenants and conditions of this Assignment.
- 2. That the Leases are and shall be valid and enforceable in accordance with their terms and have not been altered, modified, amended, terminated, cancelled, renewed or surrendered for have any rents thereunder been collected more than one month in advance nor have any of the terms and conditions thereof been waived in any manner whatsoever except as approved in writing by Assignee.
- 3. That none of the Leases shall be altered, modified, amended, terminated, cancelled, extended, renewed or surrendered nor will rental be collected more than one month in advance nor will any term or condition thereof be waived nor shall Assignor consent to any assignment or subletting by any lessee thereunder without the prior written approval of the Assignee.
- 4. That there are no defaults now existing under any of the Leases and there exists no state of facts which, with the giving of notice or

But the state of the same and the state of the English to the analysis of the second Harking to the state of the same of programme the second of the second Boul January es a locatal acceptance for the control of the con-

And the state of t ne and a complete to the compl

poleonos trasteres de la compania del compania del compania de la compania del compania del compania de la compania del co

JULIANOS (ASOS (1979) promotowal and in you b.

County Clark's C ent of Japan Injuritorial Company palmanthing to the street BONDAY OF THE MOREOVERS AND A SOURCE adu ya barriyako (1860) ili ili ili esid (to anold the so, have e

And the control of th and the second of the second

 Application of the first of the control of the contro mediate rolling and markets and a

zoski odi je god kale **po**toniko kon si od 1 od 1 od 1 od 10 od The estates of the period and this deline elected the grant of the colors of the estate of

lapse of time or both, would constitute a default under any of the Leases.

- 5. That Assignor shall give prompt notice to Assignee of any notice received by Borrower and/or Beneficiaries claiming that a default has occurred under any of the Leases on the part of the Borrower or Beneficiaries, together with a complete copy of any such notice.
- 6. That each of the Leases shall remain in full force and effect irrespective of any merger of the interest of lessor and any lessee under any of the Leases.
- 7. That Assignor will not permit any Lease to become subordinate to any lien other than the lien of the Mortgage.
- 8. There shall be no merger of the Leases, or any of them, by reason of the fact that the same person may acquire or hold directly or indirectly the Leases, or any of them, as well as the fee estate in the Premises or any interest in such fee estate.

The parties further agree as follows:

This Assignment is absolute and is effective immediately. Notwithstanding the foregoing, until a notice is sent to the Assignor in writing that a default has occurred under the terms and conditions of the Note, Mortgage or any other instrument constituting additional security for the Note (which notice is hereafter called a "Notice"), Assignor may receive, collect and enjoy the rents, income and profits accruing from the Premises.

In the event of any default at any time in the Note, Mortgage or any other instrument constituting additional security for the Note, Assignee may, at its option after service of a Notice, receive and collect all such rents, income and profits as they become due, from the premises and under any and all Leases of all or any part of the premises. Assignee shall thereafter continue to receive and collect all such rents, income and profits, as long as such default or defaults shall exist, and during the pendency of any foreclosure proceedings, and if there is a deficiency, during any redemption period.

Borrower and Beneficiaries hereby irrevocably appoint Assignee their true and lawful attorney with full power of substitution and with full power for Assignee in its own name and capacity or in the name and capacity of Assignor, from and after the service of a Notice, to demand, collect, receive and give complete acquittance for any and all rents, income and profits accruing from the Premises, and at Assignee's discretion to file any claim or take any other action or proceeding and make any settlement of any claims, either in its own name or in the name of Borrower and/or Beneficiaries or otherwise, which Assignee may deem necessary or desirable in order to collect and enforce the payment of the rents, income and profits. Lessees of the Premises are hereby

par to the areas and a construction and the

THE THE BURGETTE OF THE TOTAL OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF

profite that we have also been also been also been also as the other contributions. avant your the lowest for a rest of the large transfer of the large transfer of the large transfer of

encings of the city of the cit

de glisensk ekcilor

Margara Commanda Com Employed to the control of the s CATHONICAMENT OF EACH TAIL TO auditous bath occupal last of

COOP COUNTY CONTICO ្នាស់ស្ត្រី សំនួន ខ្លាំ ២០១ មាន Regional Cartiers of 1 area Marine from the company of the editorialismo de la formación de la composición del composición de la composición de

Rengines and the sure of the control Subject Company of the Company of th The Burg grand of the Control of the add ad lung seeds some district of the latest of the lates vidensia app on emisy add our exercel lad bar from their enter or enter of the first

1235701

UNOFFICIAL, COPY

expressly authorized and directed to pay any and all amounts due Borrower and/or Beneficiaries pursuant to the Leases to Assignee or such nominee as Assignee may designate in writing delivered to and received by such lessees who are expressly relieved of any and all duty, liability or obligation to Borrower and/or Beneficiaries in respect of all payments so made.

From and after service of a Notice, Assignee is hereby vested with full power to use all measures, legal and equitable, deemed by it necessary or proper to enforce this Assignment and to collect the rents, income and profits assigned hereunder, including the right of Assignee or its designee to enter upon the Premises, or any part thereof, with or without force and with or without process of law and take possession of all or any part of the Premises together with all personal property, fixtures, documents, books, records, papers and accounts of Assignor relating thereto, and may exclude the Assignor, its agents and servants, wholly therefrom. Assignor hereby grants full power and authority to Assignee to exercise all rights, privileges and powers herein granted at any and all times after service of a Notice, without further notice to Assignor, with full power to use and apply all of the rents and other income herein assigned to the payment of the costs of managing and operating the Premises and of any indebtedness or liability of Borrower to Assignee, including but not limited to the payment of taxes, special assessments, insurance premiums, damage claims, the costs of maintaining, repairing, rebuilding and restoring the improvements on the Premises or of making the same rentable, attorneys' fees incurred in connection with the enforcement of this Assignment, and of principal and interest payments due from Borrower to Assignee on the Note and the Mortgage, all in such order as Assignee may determine. Assignee shall be under no obligation to exercise or prosecute any of the rights or claims assigned to it hereunder or to perform or carry out any of the obligations of the lessor under any of the Leases and does not assume any of the labilities in connection with or arising or growing out of the coverants and agreements of Assignor in the Leases. It is further understood that this Assignment shall not operate to place responsibility for the control, care, management or repair of the Premises, or parts thereof, upon Assignee, nor shall it operate to make Assignee liable for the performance of any of the terms and conditions of any of the Leases, or for any waste of the Premises by any lessee under any of the Leases or any other person, or for any dangerous or defective condition of the Premises or for any negligence in the management, upkeep, repair or control of the Premises resulting in loss or injury or death to any lessee, licensee, employee or stranger.

Assignor hereby agrees to indemnify, hold harmless and defend Assignee from and against any liability, loss or damage incurred by Assignee under the Leases until such time as Assignee shall actually take possession of the Premises. Nothing herein contained shall be construed as constituting the Assignee a mortgagee in possession of the Premises in the absence of the actual taking of possession of the Premises by the Assignee.

ends efficients with less for the control of 1. New teams of the control of the c

The second of th Och County Clark's Office of morning 99 (1994) 199 1990 (1914) 195 (1965) 19 Walley Burger of Same Turnas proprieta de la composición del composición de la composición del composición de la composición an inak bak iki kitoro di k The control of the co Assistance estimate for four entries of the con-

regation and regard of the second of the sec

Chicago, Illinois 60602

With a copy to:

PREEMAN & KOHN

2 North LaSalle Street

Suite 1400

Chicago, Illinois 60602

or to such other person or at such other place as any party hereto may by notice designate as a place for service of notice.

The term "Assignor", "Assignee", "Borrower" and "Beneficiaries" shall be construed to include the heirs, personal representatives, successors and assigns thereof. The gender and number used in this Assignment are used as a reference term only and shall apply with the same effect whether the parties are of the masculine or feminine gender, corporate or other form, the singular shall include the plural and the plural shall likewise include the singular.

This Assignment may not be amended, modified or changed nor shall any waiver of any provisions hereof be effective, except only by an instrument in writing and signed by the party against whom enforcement of any waiver, amendment change, modification or discharge is sought.

This Assignment may be executed and acknowledged in any number of counterparts and such executed and acknowledged counterparts may be collated by counsel for Assignee. All of such executed counterparts, including collated signature pages, shall for all purposes be deemed to be originals and all such counterparts, taken together, shall constitute but one and the same Assignment.

THIS ASSIGNMENT is executed by Borrower, not personally but as Trustee as aforesaid in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee (and the undersigned hereby warrants that it possesses full power and authority to execute this instrument), and it is expressly understood and agreed that nothing herein contained shall be construed as creating any liability on Borrower personally to perform any covenant either expressed or implied herein contained, all such liability, if any, being expressly waived by every person now or hereafter claiming any right or security hereunder.

William Control HAVE 5, 5, 5, 5, 6, 6, 6, 6, 7, 7, 7, 7

you advised young yay the end of the first the ends Challe to the Art Car Arts

, was to see a

the Age At the modern a fine THE SECTION ASSESSMENT OF STREET James of Co.

Burnardia ar a the training with the way to the state of the , addres of the contract Africa (Menthered in 40

· Coot County Clart's Office 的第三人称单数使用的数据 (1995) (1995) (1995) (1995) (1995) (1995) (1995) (1995) (1995) (1995) (1995) (1995) (1995) (1995) Name of the Control o page to the stage of the control of garded. If his calment

Waiver of or acquiescence by Assignee of any default by the Assignor, or failure of the Assignee to insist upon strict performance by the Assignor of any covenants, conditions or agreements in this Assignment, shall not constitute a waiver of any subsequent or other default or failure, whether similar or dissimilar.

The rights and remedies of Assignee under this Assignment are cumulative and are not in lieu of, but are in addition to any other rights or remedies which Assignee shall have under the Note, Mortgage or any other instrument constituting security for the Note, or at law or in equity.

If any term of this Assignment, or the application thereof to any person or circumstances, shall, to any extent, be invalid or unenforceable, the remainder of this Assignment, or the application of such term to persons of circumstances other than those as to which it is invalid or unenforceable, shall not be affected thereby, and each term of this Assignment shall be valid and enforceable to the fullest extent permitted by law.

All Notices required or permitted under this instrument shall be in writing and shall be either by: (i) hand delivery to the addresses for notices; (ii) delivery by overnight courier service to the addresses for notices; (iii) by certified mail, return receipt requested, addressed to the addresses for notice by United States Mail, postage prepaid.

All notices shall be deemed received upon the earlier to occur of:
(i) the hand delivery of such notice to the addresses for notice; (ii) one business day after the deposit of such notice with an overnight courier service addressed to the addresses for notice; or (iii) three days after depositing the notice in the United States Mail as set forth in (iii) above. All notices shall be addressed to the following addresses:

If to Assignor:

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not personally but as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated October 14, 1986 and known as Trust No. 100292-05

33 North LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60602

With a copy to:

GOLDSTINE, SKRODZKI, RUSSIAN, NEMEC AND

HOFF, LTD.

7660 West 62nd Place Summit, IL 60501

Attn. Mr. Kenneth J. Nemec, Jr.

If to Assignee:

COHEN FINANCIAL CORPORATION

2 North LaSalle Street

Suite 1400

add vel dige this year lie of the section of the entire constant and the section of the entire constant and the entire constan

ess communication which there is a large to The state of the s

The of the first of the first of the second of the second

ng and finese the north of the company of the self and the company of the company Less county to regressed. egadaoq (film) node. O te ha

Oot County Clert's Office the meets at 1867 to earlier (1) A second to the control of the con gawkingera per garar eri india eri switte (Fife) to institute the Monat Jan Le (168 no million Lie -Ba guiter Lack out to be a to be

TO TRAINED TO DESCRIPTION OF THE STATE OF TH

> CHA TRANSPORTER CANDENDERS TO MANAGE TO THE CONTROL in in the second second

> > THE COSE OF STATE OF STATE OF

BOJORANOS O LA TUNARUA MORNO The Your the Charles Strate Co. 1.000 gylt.60

STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS. COUNTY OF COOK)
SANDRA L. TLSTOVIC I, A Notary Public in and for said County in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT President of AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, and Gregory S. Kasprzyk Cashier/Assistant Secretary of said Bank, who are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoin instrument as such President, and Assistant Trust Officer/Assistant Cashier/Assistant Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank as Trustee as aforesaid, for the uses and perposes therein set forth; and the said Assistant Trust Officer/Assistant Cashier/Assistant Secretary then and there acknowledged that ASSISTANT MORE AND TRUST ASSISTANT MORE AND TRUST OFFICER ASSISTANT ACCURATION AND 1991 GIVEN under my hand and Astarial Seal this day of MAY 15 1991 GIVEN under my hand and Astarial Seal this day of AND 1991 GIVEN under my hand and Astarial Seal this day of AND 1991 GIVEN under my hand and Astarial Seal this day of AND 1991 GIVEN Under my hand and Astarial Seal this day of AND 1991 GIVEN Under my hand and Astarial Seal this day of AND 1991 GIVEN Under My hand and Astarial Seal this day of AND 1991 GIVEN Under My hand and Astarial Seal this day of AND 1991 AND 1991 GIVEN Under My hand and Astarial Seal this day of AND 1991 AND 19
My Commission Expires 01/16/95 NOTARY PUBLIC
(Impress Notarial Seal Here)
My commission expires:

等几分类 "我们"某几岁样说。

ណ្ឌាស់ ស្រី ស្រុក ស្រុក្ស ស្រីស្រីស្រីស្រុក ស្រុកស្រុស

 \mathbb{R}^2

in value

0

Coot County Clort's Office

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed and sealed as of the date first above written.

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not personally but as Trustee as aforesaid.

ATTEST:

By:

Its (Impress corporate

Gregory, S. Kasprzyk

e seal here)

This increament is executed by the rad or gived bond Transac, and permanelly but solely as True as in the contract of a a power in the energy of a select and power in the solely as True as the contract of a contr

By: Its

We MICHAEL WIRELAN

STEVEN JALOVEC, individually and as partner of Mason Associates, an Illinois general partnership

MAWRENCE HAJIK, individually and as partner of Mason Associates, an Illinois general partnership

EDWIRD BORKOWSKI, individually and as partner of Mason Associates, an Illinois general partnership

RICHARD BORKOWSKI, individually and as partner of Mason Associates, an Illinois general partnership

JOHN BORKOWSKI, individually and as partner of Mason Associates, an Filinois general partnership

123570

But had the entry to be the formation of the control of the contro

godda (1944 - 1944) Takker (1977) (1977) sua gi fancio y son estable de la company

Bit kommandar oku motok kalendari

girlage thing dress

ben gleablying there's tory an legations and Magnet Assertion of the giderenter, friese, semesti

paper to the state of the state Lorenneg nival 121 han savetan and

we readsize sea cross to be a region gldarundung tausano in sorren

*Coot Colling Clert's Office

STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK)
I,
My Commission expires: 15 39 (1)
STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF COOK) SS.
I,
GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this 15th day of May, A.D. 1991. " OFFICIAL SEAL " SHARON ADAMS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS There Comm.
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/29/91 Notary Public
My Commission expires: 6.39.91

Cooperation Control **建始至为在第二人的制造社会,从第二人的**

STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK)
I,
GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this 5 day of 100, A.D. 1991.
SFICIAL SEAL " SFIARON ADAMS NOTAR PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/29/91 Notary Public
My Commission expires: (6:39.9)
STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF COOK) SS.
I,
GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this 15th day of A.D. 1991. " OFFICIAL SEAL " SHARON ADAMS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS NOTARY Public
My Commission expires: 6 49.91

selfation of the gra-YEAR DE MARKET HER TO SEE THE

Sent Ox County Clerks O

and payout villett carry water states the second of the second some a superior of the control de mare peut linne de la trace de la familie de la familie

COUNTY OF COOK)	
I,	ec ec
A.D. 1991. OFFICIAL SEAL " SHARON ADAMS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/29/91 Notary Public	
My Commission expires:	

Verter and the second of the second bashoggo dies milati pulova end deep condenses but a transfer

2004 COUNTY CLORA'S OFFICE

CFC 1272-0 5/10/91

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Property Address: 7424 S. Mason Ave., Bedford Park, IL

Permanent Real Estate Tax Index Number: 19-29-100-038 and 19-29-200-031

THAT PART OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT a POINT IN THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST 73RD STREET (BEING A LINE 1373.0 FEET, MEASURED PERPENDICULARLY, SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SECTION 29, AFORESAID), 2465.398 FEET WEST OF THE EAST LINE OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 29 AFORESAID; THENCE DUE SOUTH 775.143 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF THE LAND HEREIN DESCRIBED; THENCE CONTINUE DUE SOUTH 343.0 FEET TO A POINT IN A LINE 190.0 FEET NORTH OF AN PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 29, AFORESAID; THINGS NORTH 89 DEGREES 53 MINUTES 20 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE 379.25 FEET TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH A CURVED LINE, CONVEX SOUTHEASTERLY AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 368.765 FEET; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID CURVE 420.92 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY WITH A LINE PERPENDICULER TO THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST 73RD STREET (HEREINBEFORE DESCRIBED) AND PASSING THROUGH A POINT IN SAID SOUTH LINE 2829.398 FEET WEST OF THE EAST LINE OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 29 AFORESAID; THENCE DUE NORTH ALONG SAID PERPENDICULAR LINE 6.585 FEET TO A LINE 2148.143 FEET DUE SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SECTION 29 AFORESAID; THENCE NORTH 9 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 34 SECONDS EAST 20.304 FEET; THENCE DUE EAST 26.50 FEET; THENCE DUE SOUTH 20.0 FEET TO A LINE 2148.143 FEET DUE SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SECTION 29 AFORESAID; THENCE DUE EAST ALONG SAID LINE 334.0 FEET TO THE Office POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Cot County Clerk's Office



SCHEDULE OF LEASES

Name of Tenant:

Date of Lease:

Midwest Warehouse and Distribution Systems, Inc.

May 15, 1991

91235701

Property of County Clerk's Office

Stoperity of Cook County Clerk's Office